
RACE  1	 6:05 PM	 (R$130,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1000m
1	 930483	 Winds Of Change	 60	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 23.5%	 M G Azzie	 0.0%
2	 391130	 African Pride	 60	 [	 6]	 T Mayhew	 3.4%	 C Spies	 7.3%
3	 22211	 Trajanus	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
4	 16602	 I’m A Fireball	 57	 [	 1]	 C Murray	 14.8%	 M/m De Kock	 16.8%
5	 137405	 Kaalvoet	 57	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 C Binda	 11.6%
6	 521250	 Chapbook	 57	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.4%	 C Binda	 11.6%
7	 2168	 Clever Trevor	 56	 [	 3]	 M Michel (1.5)	 8.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 African Pride
	 1	 Winds Of Change
	 4	 I’m A Fireball
	 3	 Trajanus

3	 Trajanus	 67%
7	 Clever Trevor	 56%
1	 Winds Of Change	 48%
6	 Chapbook	 33%
5	 Kaalvoet	 33%

3	 Trajanus	 83%
4	 I’m A Fireball	 83%
2	 African Pride	 56%
5	 Kaalvoet	 50%
1	 Winds Of Change	 17%

2	 African Pride	 0:55.78
3	 Trajanus	 0:56.53
1	 Winds Of Change	 0:57.95
5	 Kaalvoet	 0:57.99
4	 I’m A Fireball	 0:58.12

Race Preview: African Pride has a bit to find at the weights but is still improving and most effective 
over this trip. He is engaged to run a week earlier but with any improvement will be hard to beat if 
taking his place in this. Winds Of Change is slung in under the conditions and needs only to confirm 
the improvement of his last start to pose a threat in his peak outing. I’m A Fireball fits a similar profile 
and is open to further progress on his Highveld debut. Trajanus impressed when an easy winner 
in this headgear configuration last time. He seems capable of raising his game to have a say in the 
outcome.

RACE  2	 6:40 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 284	 Gulf Of America	 60	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 10.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
2	 60603	 Fiery Frolic	 60	 [	 4]	 D Schwarz	 7.0%	 W C Marwing	 7.6%
3	 286795	 Nothing Compares	 60	 [	14]	 R Danielson	 11.8%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
4	 800	 Charleston Dawn	 60	 [	11]	 R Munger	 19.2%	 M Khan	 9.6%
5	 00943	 Power Of Tiger	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.4%	 P F Matchett	 6.8%
6	 000	 Loveonthehorizon	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 M Khan	 9.6%
7	 	 Just A Winter	 60	 [	 6]	 P Mxoli	 12.1%	 P F Matchett	 6.8%
8	 87	 Katya Kabanova	 60	 [	 9]	 T Mayhew	 3.4%	 A P Peter	 17.1%
9	 0	 Lolly Willowes	 60	 [	10]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 A G Laird	 10.1%
10	 8	 Poppy Day	 60	 [	 2]	 L Nhlapo	 5.6%	 B Webber	 11.3%
11	 	 Scarlet O’hara	 60	 [	12]	 J R Syster	 11.0%	 S T Pettigrew	 10.0%
12	 	 Seven Times Red	 60	 [	 1]	 K J Lihaba	 7.1%	 M Khan	 9.6%
13	 	 Treasure State	 60	 [	13]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
14	 8	 Winika	 60	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 5.8%	 A G Laird	 10.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 1	 Gulf Of America
	 2	 Fiery Frolic
	 7	 Just A Winter
	 13	 Treasure State

1	 Gulf Of America	 33%
2	 Fiery Frolic	 33%

1	 Gulf Of America	 33%
2	 Fiery Frolic	 33%

1	 Gulf Of America	 1:09.45
2	 Fiery Frolic	 1:09.77
5	 Power Of Tiger	 1:10.97
14	Winika	 1:11.00
4	 Charleston Dawn	 1:11.02

Race Preview: This won’t take much winning so any market support for newcomers Just A Winter 
and Treasure State has to be taken seriously. Gulf Of America and Fiery Frolic need not improve 
much on encouraging recent performances to play leading roles - their experience stands them in 
good stead.

RACE  3	 7:15 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 663	 Sky Pilot	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 C Binda	 11.6%
2	 3365	 Hammer Blow	 60	 [	 9]	 M V’rensburg	 11.5%	 R R Magner	 10.3%
3	 824	 Monkey’s Wedding	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 C Binda	 11.6%
4	 7	 Master Buddy	 60	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 A G Laird	 10.1%
5	 06	 Russel Square	 60	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.4%	 M Khan	 9.6%
6	 9	 Scented Path	 60	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 23.5%	 W C Marwing	 7.6%
7	 4	 Terrence	 60	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 5.8%	 A G Laird	 10.1%
8	 	 Tracksuit Dave	 60	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba	 7.1%	 A P Peter	 17.1%
9	 2	 Trombolines	 60	 [	11]	 C Murray	 14.8%	 M/m De Kock	 16.8%
10	 86	 Woensdag Koerant	 60	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.6%
11	243323	 Power Of Pearls	 57.5	 [	10]	 R Munger	 19.2%	 C/t Dawson	 10.0%
12	 4	 Lovable	 57.5	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 10.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
★	12	Lovable
	 9	 Trombolines
	 7	 Terrence
	 1	 Sky Pilot

9	 Trombolines	 67%
11	Power Of Pearls	 33%

9	 Trombolines	 67%
11	Power Of Pearls	 33%

9	 Trombolines	 1:08.78
10	Woensdag Koerant	 1:08.83
11	Power Of Pearls	 1:09.88
2	 Hammer Blow	 1:10.13
7	 Terrence	 1:10.47

Race Preview: Lovable is an attractive betting proposition after an eye-catching debut 4th over 
the same track and trip against male opposition in a lucrative maiden race that produced several 
subsequent winners. She would have come on appreciably with the benefit of the outing so it 
should pay to follow her progress. Sky Pilot has the form and experience to trouble the selection. 
Trombolines and Terrence are others likely to improve after satisfactory introductions.

RACE  4	 7:50 PM	 (R$130,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1800m
1	 783170	 Skittles Skies	 62.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 P F Matchett	 6.8%
2	 000905	 River Romeo	 62.5	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.7%	 M Pandaram	 8.8%
3	 548659	 Imperial Master	 60	 [	 4]	 J R Syster	 11.0%	 S T Pettigrew	 10.0%
4	 925782	 Vesuvio	 59	 [	 6]	 P Mxoli	 12.1%	 T Zackey	 9.1%
5	 384532	 Jordan	 58	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 10.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
6	 213278	 Dj Junior	 57.5	 [	 5]	 R Munger	 19.2%	 E Verdonese	 14.0%
7	 258315	 Gimmeachoice	 56.5	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 J A Soma	 13.7%
8	 616525	 The Playboy Bomber	 55.5	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 5.8%	 A G Laird	 10.1%
9	 335648	 Banha Bridge	 52	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 C/t Dawson	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 8	 The Playboy Bomber
	 5	 Jordan
	 4	 Vesuvio
	 3	 Imperial Master

6	 Dj Junior	 40%
9	 Banha Bridge	 33%
8	 The Playboy Bomber	 28%
1	 Skittles Skies	 27%
4	 Vesuvio	 23%

9	 Banha Bridge	 38%
6	 Dj Junior	 33%
1	 Skittles Skies	 33%
5	 Jordan	 30%
3	 Imperial Master	 22%

3	 Imperial Master	 1:48.89
9	 Banha Bridge	 1:50.13
6	 Dj Junior	 1:50.20
4	 Vesuvio	 1:50.44
1	 Skittles Skies	 1:50.80

Race Preview: The Playboy Bomber has performed consistently up to 1600m and remains open to 
improvement over this extended trip which, on pedigree, should be well within his compass. Jordan 
and Vesuvio are closely matched on the form of a recent 1800m meeting at this level. Both will play 
leading roles if repeating similar performances. Skittles Skies and Imperial Master had legitimate 
excuses for underwhelming recent displays, so they shouldn’t be hastily overlooked.

RACE  5	 8:25 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 11	 Speedman	 60	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
2	 994174	 Page Boy	 60	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 10.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
3	 265124	 Santiago’s Pride	 60	 [	 9]	 K J Lihaba	 7.1%	 W/w Marwing	 9.0%
4	 22510	 Radio Star	 59.5	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 23.5%	 M G Azzie	 0.0%
5	 419	 Step Into It	 59	 [	11]	 C Murray	 14.8%	 M/m De Kock	 16.8%
6	 324426	 Guerilla Warfare	 59	 [	 1]	 R Munger	 19.2%	 S J Gray	 10.2%
7	 513858	 Futurewolff	 58.5	 [	 7]	 R Danielson	 11.8%	 H E Adamson	 13.3%
8	 797274	 Eiffel Tower	 58	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 5.8%	 S J Gray	 10.2%
9	 31	 Tommy Atkins	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 A G Laird	 10.1%
10	 81945	 Elusive Red	 57	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 7.0%	 R R Magner	 10.3%
11	323248	 Spy Story	 56	 [	 4]	 P Mxoli	 12.1%	 S J Gray	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Speedman
	 4	 Radio Star
	 9	 Tommy Atkins
	 11	 Spy Story

1	 Speedman	 100%
6	 Guerilla Warfare	 42%
3	 Santiago’s Pride	 33%
4	 Radio Star	 33%
9	 Tommy Atkins	 33%

4	 Radio Star	 100%
5	 Step Into It	 50%
2	 Page Boy	 33%
6	 Guerilla Warfare	 29%
8	 Eiffel Tower	 25%

7	 Futurewolff	 1:34.94
8	 Eiffel Tower	 1:36.12
11	Spy Story	 1:36.30
6	 Guerilla Warfare	 1:36.42
4	 Radio Star	 1:36.76

Race Preview: Speedman confirmed the promise of his 1160m debut victory by following up in a 
1400m handicap. He remains open to improvement over this extended trip so is good value to remain 
unbeaten. Radio Star was outclassed in a 3 year old Grade 3 last time but was subsequently gelded 
and shouldn’t be taken lightly on his reappearance. Recent maiden winner Tommy Atkins is lightly 
raced 3 year old gelding with scope for progress over this distance. Hard-knockers Spy Story has the 
experience to trouble the younger rivals.
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RACE  6	 9:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 148107	 Global Impact	 61.5	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.7%	 M Pandaram	 8.8%
2	 765622	 Fostinovo	 61	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 10.0%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.3%
3	 160460	 Ready Set Fire	 61	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
4	 263946	 Sea Shanty	 61	 [	12]	 R Munger	 19.2%	 M Khan	 9.6%
5	 2410	 My Lucky Charm	 60.5	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 14.8%	 M/m De Kock	 16.8%
6	 8199	 Salt Lake City	 60.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 A P Peter	 17.1%
7	 104360	 Sunset Warrior	 60.5	 [	10]	 J R Syster	 11.0%	 B Webber	 11.3%
8	 532341	 Peregrine Falcon	 60	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 23.5%	 P F Matchett	 6.8%
9	 097631	 Legendary	 59.5	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.4%	 C Binda	 11.6%
10	078251	 Oklahoma Smokeshow	 55.5	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.5%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
11	316885	 Summer Shade	 52.5	 [	 9]	 L Nhlapo	 5.6%	 B Webber	 11.3%
12	870670	 King Bluetooth	 52	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 C I Jonker	 3.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Fostinovo
	 1	 Global Impact
	 8	 Peregrine Falcon
	 3	 Ready Set Fire

6	 Salt Lake City	 50%
3	 Ready Set Fire	 42%
2	 Fostinovo	 27%
7	 Sunset Warrior	 22%
4	 Sea Shanty	 17%

8	 Peregrine Falcon	 67%
6	 Salt Lake City	 50%
9	 Legendary	 33%
1	 Global Impact	 29%
4	 Sea Shanty	 25%

8	 Peregrine Falcon	 1:23.01
4	 Sea Shanty	 1:23.06
1	 Global Impact	 1:23.28
9	 Legendary	 1:23.61
2	 Fostinovo	 1:24.14

Race Preview: Fostinovo was touched off in a similar course-and-distance handicap last time when 
returning from a break. He would have tightened up since and needs only to repeat that performance 
to go one better. Global Impact didn’t go unnoticed from the widest draw that day and should pose 
more of a threat to that rival on these terms. Last-start winners Peregrine Falcon ought to remain 
competitive under 3-point penalties, while Ready Set Fire is also best kept safe in his first go at this 
extended trip.

RACE  7	 9:40 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 134090	 Chrome Tourmaline	 61.5	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.7%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
2	 022602	 Elegantrix	 58	 [	 2]	 R Munger	 19.2%	 C Spies	 7.3%
3	 352737	 Frozen Fantasy	 58	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 R Klaasen	 11.3%
4	 462150	 Calantha	 56	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 14.8%	 M/m De Kock	 16.8%
5	 851140	 Komati River	 56	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 23.5%	 A P Peter	 17.1%
6	 573075	 Poblano	 56	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 R R Sage	 17.5%
7	 210648	 Blind Ambition	 55	 [	 9]	 J R Syster	 11.0%	 B Webber	 11.3%
8	 955122	 Green Flash	 54.5	 [	11]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 B Warren	 9.7%
9	 212420	 Blizzard Snow	 54	 [	 8]	 M Michel (1.5)	 8.3%	 A P Peter	 17.1%
10	130366	 Kindred Heart	 53.5	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 11.5%	 J Crawford	 13.1%
11	921221	 Tuscan Romance	 52	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 J Crawford	 13.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 4	 Calantha
	 2	 Elegantrix
	 11	 Tuscan Romance
	 5	 Komati River

11	Tuscan Romance	 78%
9	 Blizzard Snow	 50%
4	 Calantha	 50%
5	 Komati River	 33%
2	 Elegantrix	 33%

11	Tuscan Romance	 83%
4	 Calantha	 61%
9	 Blizzard Snow	 57%
5	 Komati River	 38%
2	 Elegantrix	 33%

9	 Blizzard Snow	 1:06.83
8	 Green Flash	 1:06.92
4	 Calantha	 1:07.16
5	 Komati River	 1:07.17
1	 Chrome Tourmaline	 1:07.33

Race Preview: Calantha made no impression in the 1475m Grand Heritage last time but will relish 
the switch back to a sprint, especially this course and distance over which she has registered all 3 of 
her career wins. Elegantrix and Komati River are held by that rival on the form of their meeting in 
a Listed race over 1100m on Summer Cup day. Tuscan Romance is thriving on the Highveld so a 
4-point penalty for her last-start victory is unlikely to halt her momentum.

RACE  8	 10:15 PM	 (R$125,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 778224	 Black Egret	 64.5	 [	15]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.4%	 C Binda	 11.6%
2	 880343	 Esquevelle	 63	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 C Binda	 11.6%
3	 416315	 Mister Wilson	 61	 [	11]	 G Lerena	 23.5%	 A P Peter	 17.1%
4	 563121	 It’s Personal	 60.5	 [	13]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 R R Magner	 10.3%
5	 124344	 Top Division	 59.5	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 10.0%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.3%
6	 312122	 Xenophon	 59.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
7	 155221	 Antonio Gaudi	 59	 [	14]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 R Klaasen	 11.3%
8	 295600	 Rock Of Bismantova	 58.5	 [	 8]	 T Mayhew	 3.4%	 C Spies	 7.3%
9	 607342	 Red Penny	 58	 [	 6]	 P Mxoli	 12.1%	 P F Matchett	 6.8%
10	461362	 His Lordship	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M V’rensburg	 11.5%	 D N Stenger	 12.1%
11	585564	 Longsword	 56.5	 [	12]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
12	710599	 Can You Danse	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M Michel (1.5)	 8.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
13	068380	 Union Rose	 55.5	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 5.8%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.6%
14	754010	 Sergeant Soqrat	 55	 [	 3]	 R Munger	 19.2%	 C Spies	 7.3%
15	555973	 Palace Revolt	 54	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 5	 Top Division
	 6	 Xenophon
	 4	 It’s Personal
	 7	 Antonio Gaudi

6	 Xenophon	 67%
1	 Black Egret	 50%
7	 Antonio Gaudi	 50%
12	Can You Danse	 50%
9	 Red Penny	 40%

7	 Antonio Gaudi	 100%
6	 Xenophon	 67%
12	Can You Danse	 50%
11	Longsword	 47%
1	 Black Egret	 40%

1	 Black Egret	 1:06.32
8	 Rock Of Bismantova	 1:07.32
11	Longsword	 1:07.55
2	 Esquevelle	 1:08.06
7	 Antonio Gaudi	 1:08.10

Race Preview: Top Division and Xenophon are closely matched on the form of a recent 1000m 
meeting and there shouldn’t be much between the familiar foes again on these terms, even over 
this extended distance. The former’s fast-finishing 4th under 62kg last time gave the impression 
he may now be looking for the extra. It’s Personal has history with those rivals and should remain 
competitive. Recent course-and-distance winner Antonio Gaudi also has the means to stake a claim.

RACE  9	 10:50 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 158579	 Valieva	 60	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
2	 1426	 United Offer	 59.5	 [	14]	 C Murray	 14.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
3	 3318	 Jazz Pianist	 57.5	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 R R Sage	 17.5%
4	 741312	 Maverick Queen	 57.5	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 10.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
5	 631467	 Season’s Greetings	 57	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 23.5%	 C Binda	 11.6%
6	 343216	 Quiet Winter	 56	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.6%
7	 565237	 Whirlybird	 56	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.1%	 C Binda	 11.6%
8	 635845	 Clairwood Rose	 55.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.4%	 P F Matchett	 6.8%
9	 614724	 Waiting On Charlie	 55	 [	13]	 R Munger	 19.2%	 C/t Dawson	 10.0%
10	 621	 Hathighwaytothesky	 54.5	 [	15]	 K J Lihaba	 7.1%	 A P Peter	 17.1%
11	136741	 There She Goes	 54.5	 [	11]	 M Michel (1.5)	 8.3%	 W/w Marwing	 9.0%
12	096410	 Willow Lady	 54	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 R Klaasen	 11.3%
13	421809	 Lady Elliot	 54	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 5.8%	 A G Laird	 10.1%
14	955077	 Eight Hats	 52	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 12.1%	 P F Matchett	 6.8%
15	546268	 Angel’s Oasis	 52	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 J Crawford	 13.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 4	 Maverick Queen
	 7	 Whirlybird
	 2	 United Offer
	 6	 Quiet Winter

10	Hathighwaytothesky	 100%
5	 Season’s Greetings	 67%
3	 Jazz Pianist	 56%
6	 Quiet Winter	 42%
11	There She Goes	 31%

10	Hathighwaytothesky	 100%
5	 Season’s Greetings	 67%
6	 Quiet Winter	 42%
1	 Valieva	 33%
14	Eight Hats	 33%

1	 Valieva	 1:06.97
7	 Whirlybird	 1:07.77
11	There She Goes	 1:08.04
4	 Maverick Queen	 1:08.09
6	 Quiet Winter	 1:08.56

Race Preview: Maverick Queen was only narrowly beaten last time under a big weight to a 
progressive male rival to whom she conceded weight, and the 2-point penalty for that performance 
shouldn’t prevent her from making another bold bid against female-only opposition. Hard-knocker 
Whirlybird is closely matched with that rival and weighted to fight out the finish. Quiet Winter should 
also pose more of a threat back in same-sex company. Class-droppers United Offer has shown 
enough to make the presence felt.
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第  1 场	 6:05 PM	 (130,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1000公尺
1	 930483	风变	 Winds Of Change	 60	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 23.5%	 阿兹齐	 0.0%
2	 391130	非洲骄傲	 African Pride	 60	 [	 6]	 梅修	 3.4%	 施平斯	 7.3%
3	 22211	特拉扬爵	 Trajanus	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 泰利	 12.3%
4	 16602	我是火球	 I’m A Fireball	 57	 [	 1]	 麦伟利	 14.8%	 麦德扣	 16.8%
5	 137405	卡尔沃特	 Kaalvoet	 57	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 宾达	 11.6%
6	 521250	小书册	 Chapbook	 57	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.4%	 宾达	 11.6%
7	 2168	聪慧特雷	 Clever Trevor	 56	 [	 3]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 8.3%	 麦德扣	 16.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	非洲骄傲

	 1	 风变

	 4	 我是火球

	 3	 特拉扬爵

3	 特拉扬爵	 67%
7	 聪慧特雷	 56%
1	 风变	 48%
6	 小书册	 33%
5	 卡尔沃特	 33%

3	 特拉扬爵	 83%
4	 我是火球	 83%
2	 非洲骄傲	 56%
5	 卡尔沃特	 50%
1	 风变	 17%

2	 非洲骄傲	 0:55.78
3	 特拉扬爵	 0:56.53
1	 风变	 0:57.95
5	 卡尔沃特	 0:57.99
4	 我是火球	 0:58.12

赛事预览: 非洲骄傲 原定于一周前在其他赛程上有预先参赛的情况，随着经验累积带来自然进

步，今返战1000米赛程，应该是它的最佳发挥项目，若能克服负顶磅劣势，有望摘得桂冠。  

风变 当前评分条件处最高，但在上仗中的表现已有所提升，若此番能发挥出相同的水平，夺魁

不难。 我是火球 与前驹的赛况相近，首次挑战高原区的赛事，有更多的进步空间，值得关注。 

特拉扬爵 上仗中佩戴马具作战时，以轻松姿态取得胜利，表现令人瞩目，信心正盛之际，若能

延续上仗走势，它有力更进一步，不失为本场头号争胜分子。

第  2 场	 6:40 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 284	美洲湾	 Gulf Of America	 60	 [	 8]	 董明朗	 10.0%	 泰利	 12.3%
2	 60603	火热菲丽	 Fiery Frolic	 60	 [	 4]	 史华兹	 7.0%	 马尔文	 7.6%
3	 286795	无与伦比	 Nothing Compares	 60	 [	14]	 邓尼森	 11.8%	 布隆克	 6.5%
4	 800	查尔曙光	 Charleston Dawn	 60	 [	11]	 蒙格	 19.2%	 康尼	 9.6%
5	 00943	虎威严	 Power Of Tiger	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.4%	 马奇特	 6.8%
6	 000	地平之恋	 Loveonthehorizon	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 康尼	 9.6%
7	 	冬之纯情	 Just A Winter	 60	 [	 6]	 P索尼	 12.1%	 马奇特	 6.8%
8	 87	卡佳巴诺	 Katya Kabanova	 60	 [	 9]	 梅修	 3.4%	 彼得尔	 17.1%
9	 0	露莉薇洛	 Lolly Willowes	 60	 [	10]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 莱尔德	 10.1%
10	 8	罂粟花开	 Poppy Day	 60	 [	 2]	 L拿波	 5.6%	 韦伯	 11.3%
11	 	红樱佳人	 Scarlet O’hara	 60	 [	12]	 赛斯特	 11.0%	 佩迪格	 10.0%
12	 	七度红辉	 Seven Times Red	 60	 [	 1]	 利哈巴	 7.1%	 康尼	 9.6%
13	 	宝藏州	 Treasure State	 60	 [	13]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 泰利	 12.3%
14	 8	韦妮卡	 Winika	 60	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 5.8%	 莱尔德	 10.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 1	美洲湾

	 2	 火热菲丽

	 7	 冬之纯情

	13	宝藏州

1	 美洲湾	 33%
2	 火热菲丽	 33%

1	 美洲湾	 33%
2	 火热菲丽	 33%

1	 美洲湾	 1:09.45
2	 火热菲丽	 1:09.77
5	 虎威严	 1:10.97
14	韦妮卡	 1:11.00
4	 查尔曙光	 1:11.02

赛事预览: 冬之纯情和 宝藏州 均初次亮相，若能在投注市场获得支持，皆有望带来惊喜，值得

留意。 美洲湾 和 火热菲丽 均在近期的比赛中，已展现出了一定的实力，表现令人鼓舞，今能

借助赛事所积累的经验，发挥全部实力，力足打开胜利之门。

第  3 场	 7:15 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 663	天际航者	 Sky Pilot	 60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 宾达	 11.6%
2	 3365	铁锤击	 Hammer Blow	 60	 [	 9]	 李诚邦	 11.5%	 马勒	 10.3%
3	 824	猴子婚礼	 Monkey’s Wedding	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 宾达	 11.6%
4	 7	大师伙伴	 Master Buddy	 60	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 莱尔德	 10.1%
5	 06	罗素广场	 Russel Square	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.4%	 康尼	 9.6%
6	 9	香徑幽夢	 Scented Path	 60	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 23.5%	 马尔文	 7.6%
7	 4	泰伦斯	 Terrence	 60	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 5.8%	 莱尔德	 10.1%
8	 	追风戴夫	 Tracksuit Dave	 60	 [	 7]	 利哈巴	 7.1%	 彼得尔	 17.1%
9	 2	雷霆豹影	 Trombolines	 60	 [	11]	 麦伟利	 14.8%	 麦德扣	 16.8%
10	 86	沃桑德	 Woensdag Koerant	 60	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 何力奇	 13.6%
11	 243323	珍珠之力	 Power Of Pearls	 57.5	 [	10]	 蒙格	 19.2%	 道森	 10.0%
12	 4	可爱乐	 Lovable	 57.5	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 10.0%	 泰利	 12.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
★	12	可爱乐

	 9	 雷霆豹影

	 7	 泰伦斯

	 1	 天际航者

9	 雷霆豹影	 67%
11	珍珠之力	 33%

9	 雷霆豹影	 67%
11	珍珠之力	 33%

9	 雷霆豹影	 1:08.78
10	沃桑德	 1:08.83
11	珍珠之力	 1:09.88
2	 铁锤击	 1:10.13
7	 泰伦斯	 1:10.47

赛事预览: 可爱乐 首战于此地同程19驹的赛阵中，表现抢眼，争得第4，此番挑战未夺标马赛

事，应能再次大展身手，有望争得生涯首胜。 天际航者 具备一定的作战经验与实力，足以与群

驹一斗，夺魁在即。 雷霆豹影 和 泰伦斯 均在首次作战时，有令人满意的表现，于此场合皆能

有更好的发挥，值得留意。

第  4 场	 7:50 PM	 (130,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 783170	彩虹天空	 Skittles Skies	 62.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 马奇特	 6.8%
2	 000905	情圣河	 River Romeo	 62.5	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.7%	 潘达浪	 8.8%
3	 548659	大师人物	 Imperial Master	 60	 [	 4]	 赛斯特	 11.0%	 佩迪格	 10.0%
4	 925782	威速维欧	 Vesuvio	 59	 [	 6]	 P索尼	 12.1%	 赞斯奇	 9.1%
5	 384532	佐丹	 Jordan	 58	 [	 9]	 董明朗	 10.0%	 泰利	 12.3%
6	 213278	祖尼尔	 Dj Junior	 57.5	 [	 5]	 蒙格	 19.2%	 维多斯	 14.0%
7	 258315	给我选择	 Gimmeachoice	 56.5	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 索玛	 13.7%
8	 616525	消防玩家	 The Playboy Bomber	 55.5	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 5.8%	 莱尔德	 10.1%
9	 335648	班哈大桥	 Banha Bridge	 52	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 道森	 10.0%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 8	消防玩家

	 5	 佐丹

	 4	 威速维欧

	 3	 大师人物

6	 祖尼尔	 40%
9	 班哈大桥	 33%
8	 消防玩家	 28%
1	 彩虹天空	 27%
4	 威速维欧	 23%

9	 班哈大桥	 38%
6	 祖尼尔	 33%
1	 彩虹天空	 33%
5	 佐丹	 30%
3	 大师人物	 22%

3	 大师人物	 1:48.89
9	 班哈大桥	 1:50.13
6	 祖尼尔	 1:50.20
4	 威速维欧	 1:50.44
1	 彩虹天空	 1:50.80

赛事预览: 消防玩家 近5仗皆于1600米赛程作战，都有着稳健的表现，凭借种系优良，此番增程

作战，能有所突破，争胜不难。 佐丹 和 威速维欧 近期于一场1800米的赛事中，均实力不分伯

仲，若此役能重现出相同水平，皆有机会扮演争胜主角。 彩虹天空 以及 大师人物 均在近期的

比赛中，表现中规中矩，但情有可原，上阵此程皆有望反弹取胜，不容小觑。

第  5 场	 8:25 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 11	速驰者	 Speedman	 60	 [	10]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 泰利	 12.3%
2	 994174	小页子	 Page Boy	 60	 [	 8]	 董明朗	 10.0%	 泰利	 12.3%
3	 265124	骄傲珊蒂	 Santiago’s Pride	 60	 [	 9]	 利哈巴	 7.1%	 马维	 9.0%
4	 22510	电台明星	 Radio Star	 59.5	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 23.5%	 阿兹齐	 0.0%
5	 419	瞄准时机	 Step Into It	 59	 [	11]	 麦伟利	 14.8%	 麦德扣	 16.8%
6	 324426	古尔利拉	 Guerilla Warfare	 59	 [	 1]	 蒙格	 19.2%	 格雷	 10.2%
7	 513858	未来狼人	 Futurewolff	 58.5	 [	 7]	 邓尼森	 11.8%	 艾希特	 13.3%
8	 797274	艾菲尔塔	 Eiffel Tower	 58	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 5.8%	 格雷	 10.2%
9	 31	汤米金斯	 Tommy Atkins	 57.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 莱尔德	 10.1%
10	 81945	幻影赤红	 Elusive Red	 57	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 7.0%	 马勒	 10.3%
11	 323248	间谍故事	 Spy Story	 56	 [	 4]	 P索尼	 12.1%	 格雷	 10.2%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	速驰者

	 4	 电台明星

	 9	 汤米金斯

	11	间谍故事

1	 速驰者	 100%
6	 古尔利拉	 42%
3	 骄傲珊蒂	 33%
4	 电台明星	 33%
9	 汤米金斯	 33%

4	 电台明星	 100%
5	 瞄准时机	 50%
2	 小页子	 33%
6	 古尔利拉	 29%
8	 艾菲尔塔	 25%

7	 未来狼人	 1:34.94
8	 艾菲尔塔	 1:36.12
11	间谍故事	 1:36.30
6	 古尔利拉	 1:36.42
4	 电台明星	 1:36.76

赛事预览: 速驰者 首战于1160米赛事中，一出即胜，随后挑战一场1400米的让磅赛，依然发挥

出色，再度轻松取胜，完成第二场胜利，此役增程作战，凭借素质不凡，有望保持着不败的记

录。 电台明星 在上一场三级赛事中，表现稍显逊色，但经过阉割后此次休后复出，可大展身

手，不容小觑。 近期获得初捷的 汤米金斯 尽管参战经验尚浅，但挑战此程有机会争得位置。 

力求突出的 间谍故事 具备一定的作战经验，今能与参赛经验不多的对手竞争到底，争胜不难。
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第  6 场	 9:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 148107	全球效应	 Global Impact	 61.5	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.7%	 潘达浪	 8.8%
2	 765622	弗斯诺沃	 Fostinovo	 61	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 10.0%	 J维伦	 14.3%
3	 160460	预备冲	 Ready Set Fire	 61	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 布隆克	 6.5%
4	 263946	珊迪海神	 Sea Shanty	 61	 [	12]	 蒙格	 19.2%	 康尼	 9.6%
5	 2410	幸运符	 My Lucky Charm	 60.5	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 14.8%	 麦德扣	 16.8%
6	 8199	盐湖城市	 Salt Lake City	 60.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 彼得尔	 17.1%
7	 104360	晚霞战士	 Sunset Warrior	 60.5	 [	10]	 赛斯特	 11.0%	 韦伯	 11.3%
8	 532341	佩林飞鹰	 Peregrine Falcon	 60	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 23.5%	 马奇特	 6.8%
9	 097631	传奇	 Legendary	 59.5	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.4%	 宾达	 11.6%
10	 078251	欧卡后玛	 Oklahoma Smokeshow	 55.5	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 11.5%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
11	 316885	夏日影子	 Summer Shade	 52.5	 [	 9]	 L拿波	 5.6%	 韦伯	 11.3%
12	 870670	蓝牙王	 King Bluetooth	 52	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 许忠克	 3.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	弗斯诺沃

	 1	 全球效应

	 8	 佩林飞鹰

	 3	 预备冲

6	 盐湖城市	 50%
3	 预备冲	 42%
2	 弗斯诺沃	 27%
7	 晚霞战士	 22%
4	 珊迪海神	 17%

8	 佩林飞鹰	 67%
6	 盐湖城市	 50%
9	 传奇	 33%
1	 全球效应	 29%
4	 珊迪海神	 25%

8	 佩林飞鹰	 1:23.01
4	 珊迪海神	 1:23.06
1	 全球效应	 1:23.28
9	 传奇	 1:23.61
2	 弗斯诺沃	 1:24.14

赛事预览: 弗斯诺沃 在上一场于此地同程的复出赛中，全程走位强劲，最终仅以微差落败， 

经过这段时间的成熟与调整，目前已蓄势待发，若今能发挥出那次的水平，有机会转位为赢。 

全球效应 因在上仗中的排位不利，而导致未能展现出最佳表现，此次在条件配合下，有望突围

而出。 上仗获胜的 佩林飞鹰 尽管现有负3分的劣势，但仍可再下一城。 然而，预备冲 此番挑

战增程作战，是不可忽视的主要竞争者。

第  7 场	 9:40 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 134090	图尔马琳	 Chrome Tourmaline	 61.5	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.7%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
2	 022602	伊利甘	 Elegantrix	 58	 [	 2]	 蒙格	 19.2%	 施平斯	 7.3%
3	 352737	冰封奇缘	 Frozen Fantasy	 58	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 克拉森	 11.3%
4	 462150	卡兰塔	 Calantha	 56	 [	 4]	 麦伟利	 14.8%	 麦德扣	 16.8%
5	 851140	科马迪河	 Komati River	 56	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 23.5%	 彼得尔	 17.1%
6	 573075	珀拉诺	 Poblano	 56	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 塞奇	 17.5%
7	 210648	盲目追求	 Blind Ambition	 55	 [	 9]	 赛斯特	 11.0%	 韦伯	 11.3%
8	 955122	绿闪电	 Green Flash	 54.5	 [	11]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 沃伦	 9.7%
9	 212420	暴风雪	 Blizzard Snow	 54	 [	 8]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 8.3%	 彼得尔	 17.1%
10	 130366	好心	 Kindred Heart	 53.5	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 11.5%	 J克沃	 13.1%
11	 921221	塔肯情缘	 Tuscan Romance	 52	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 J克沃	 13.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 4	卡兰塔

	 2	 伊利甘

	11	塔肯情缘

	 5	 科马迪河

11	塔肯情缘	 78%
9	 暴风雪	 50%
4	 卡兰塔	 50%
5	 科马迪河	 33%
2	 伊利甘	 33%

11	塔肯情缘	 83%
4	 卡兰塔	 61%
9	 暴风雪	 57%
5	 科马迪河	 38%
2	 伊利甘	 33%

9	 暴风雪	 1:06.83
8	 绿闪电	 1:06.92
4	 卡兰塔	 1:07.16
5	 科马迪河	 1:07.17
1	 图尔马琳	 1:07.33

赛事预览: 卡兰塔 在上一场高手云集1475米21驹的赛阵中，表现稍显逊色，但此次重返曾有过

3次获胜记录的赛道，形势大好，具备强烈的争胜本钱。 伊利甘 和 科马迪河 均在近期1160米

赛程的表列赛中，不敌实力优秀的“米亚穆”，于此场合皆有望收复前失。 塔肯情缘 近5仗于

高原区的赛事中，战绩辉煌，包括在上役这获胜，导致现评分有4分的劣势，但此刻的信心正盛

之际，重演胜仗并非奢望。

第  8 场	 10:15 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 778224	黑伊戈雷	 Black Egret	 64.5	 [	15]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.4%	 宾达	 11.6%
2	 880343	埃斯基维	 Esquevelle	 63	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 宾达	 11.6%
3	 416315	维森先生	 Mister Wilson	 61	 [	11]	 雷景勋	 23.5%	 彼得尔	 17.1%
4	 563121	私人时间	 It’s Personal	 60.5	 [	13]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 马勒	 10.3%
5	 124344	顶级分部	 Top Division	 59.5	 [	10]	 董明朗	 10.0%	 J维伦	 14.3%
6	 312122	瑟诺芬	 Xenophon	 59.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 泰利	 12.3%
7	 155221	安托尼欧	 Antonio Gaudi	 59	 [	14]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 克拉森	 11.3%
8	 295600	比曼托瓦	 Rock Of Bismantova	 58.5	 [	 8]	 梅修	 3.4%	 施平斯	 7.3%
9	 607342	红钱	 Red Penny	 58	 [	 6]	 P索尼	 12.1%	 马奇特	 6.8%
10	 461362	王舰	 His Lordship	 56.5	 [	 1]	 李诚邦	 11.5%	 施田杰	 12.1%
11	 585564	隆斯沃德	 Longsword	 56.5	 [	12]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 泰利	 12.3%
12	 710599	唯舞独尊	 Can You Danse	 55.5	 [	 2]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 8.3%	 泰利	 12.3%
13	 068380	玫瑰联盟	 Union Rose	 55.5	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 5.8%	 何力奇	 13.6%
14	 754010	索格拉特	 Sergeant Soqrat	 55	 [	 3]	 蒙格	 19.2%	 施平斯	 7.3%
15	 555973	叛乱皇朝	 Palace Revolt	 54	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 布隆克	 6.5%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 5	顶级分部

	 6	 瑟诺芬

	 4	 私人时间

	 7	 安托尼欧

6	 瑟诺芬	 67%
1	 黑伊戈雷	 50%
7	 安托尼欧	 50%
12	唯舞独尊	 50%
9	 红钱	 40%

7	 安托尼欧	 100%
6	 瑟诺芬	 67%
12	唯舞独尊	 50%
11	隆斯沃德	 47%
1	 黑伊戈雷	 40%

1	 黑伊戈雷	 1:06.32
8	 比曼托瓦	 1:07.32
11	隆斯沃德	 1:07.55
2	 埃斯基维	 1:08.06
7	 安托尼欧	 1:08.10

赛事预览: 顶级分部 和 瑟诺芬 前仗于一场1000米的赛事中，均实力不分伯仲，前驹在上仗中

虽负重62公斤，但仍于后程加速凌厉，最终争得第4，表现令人鼓舞，尽管今仗升级作战至更

长赛程，但整体走势仍然向好，两驹皆有望跻身前列。 私人时间 具备一定的实力，可与群驹一

斗，此仗依然是不容忽视的主要争胜分子。 近期于此地同程有过获胜记录的 安托尼欧 此番也

有机会争得奖金。

第  9 场	 10:50 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 158579	瓦利瓦	 Valieva	 60	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 布隆克	 6.5%
2	 1426	联合献礼	 United Offer	 59.5	 [	14]	 麦伟利	 14.8%	 泰利	 12.3%
3	 3318	爵士钢琴	 Jazz Pianist	 57.5	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 塞奇	 17.5%
4	 741312	独行女王	 Maverick Queen	 57.5	 [	 7]	 董明朗	 10.0%	 泰利	 12.3%
5	 631467	迎接四季	 Season’s Greetings	 57	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 23.5%	 宾达	 11.6%
6	 343216	静默冬夏	 Quiet Winter	 56	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 何力奇	 13.6%
7	 565237	威力鸟	 Whirlybird	 56	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.1%	 宾达	 11.6%
8	 635845	克莱伍德	 Clairwood Rose	 55.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.4%	 马奇特	 6.8%
9	 614724	查理召唤	 Waiting On Charlie	 55	 [	13]	 蒙格	 19.2%	 道森	 10.0%
10	 621	通天大道	 Hathighwaytothesky	 54.5	 [	15]	 利哈巴	 7.1%	 彼得尔	 17.1%
11	 136741	女神降临	 There She Goes	 54.5	 [	11]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 8.3%	 马维	 9.0%
12	 096410	柳树女士	 Willow Lady	 54	 [	10]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 克拉森	 11.3%
13	 421809	伊略特	 Lady Elliot	 54	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 5.8%	 莱尔德	 10.1%
14	 955077	第八帽	 Eight Hats	 52	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 12.1%	 马奇特	 6.8%
15	 546268	天使绿洲	 Angel’s Oasis	 52	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 J克沃	 13.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 4	独行女王

	 7	 威力鸟

	 2	 联合献礼

	 6	 静默冬夏

10	通天大道	 100%
5	 迎接四季	 67%
3	 爵士钢琴	 56%
6	 静默冬夏	 42%
11	女神降临	 31%

10	通天大道	 100%
5	 迎接四季	 67%
6	 静默冬夏	 42%
1	 瓦利瓦	 33%
14	第八帽	 33%

1	 瓦利瓦	 1:06.97
7	 威力鸟	 1:07.77
11	女神降临	 1:08.04
4	 独行女王	 1:08.09
6	 静默冬夏	 1:08.56

赛事预览: 独行女王 上仗中虽在负重量较大的情况下，但仍全力应战实力较强悍对手，最终仅

以微差而惜败，因赛后而导致现评分上调2分，但此刻的信心正盛，可再乘锐出击，夺魁在即。 

力求突出的 威力鸟 与前驹的参赛条件相似，此番势必能奋战到底，争胜不难。 静默冬夏 面对

今仗整体实力较为平平的对手，形势相当有利，可力争首胜。 降级作战的 联合献礼 近期已展

现出一定的实力，有机会反弹取胜。
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